AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA		
)	/
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)	

Comes now Matt Geoffroy, Assistant Treasurer for NextEra Energy Resources, LLC, and after being duly sworn, does hereby swear and affirm as follows:

- My name is Matt Geoffroy. I am the Assistant Treasurer for NextEra Energy Resources, LLC. As part of my job duties, I was involved in the construction financing for Sebree Solar, LLC. Sebree Solar, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of NextEra Energy Resources, LLC.
- I am personally acquainted with the Sebree Solar, LLC construction financing and this
 Affidavit is based upon my personal knowledge and belief, as of this date, which is
 formed by reasonable inquiry.
- 3. I attest that the construction financing that was approved by the Kentucky Siting Board on December 20, 2024 in Case No. 2021-00072 closed on December 27, 2024. The lienholder is KeyBank National Association. The total debt for the construction loan is Sebree Solar, LLC's portion of the debt at closing is

Further, the Affiant sayeth naught.

MATT GEOFFROY NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC

This shall certify that the foregoing Affidavit was acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to me, the NOTARY PUBLIC, by Matthew, on this the 15 day of January, 2025.

Geoffroy

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission #: HH 524610

My Commission Expires: Toly 21, 2028

ALEXIS FACTOR
Notary Public-State of Florida
Commission # HH 524610
My Commission Expires
July 21, 2028